

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL M P No.1 3 4 3 1 / 2 0 0 7 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 20 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 01/ 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 in CRL A No. 91 8 / 2 0 0 3 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A. P AT HYD E R A B A D )

SHAI K H AK B A R JAN I BA S H A & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E OF ANDH R A P R A D E S H Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 29/ 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T P A S A Y A T  
(IN CHAM B E R )

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.V. Ka me s hw a r a n , Adv. (Not P re sent)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears to represent the petitioners. The prayer for exemption f  
rom

surrendering is rejected. The special leave petition is adjourned by four weeks.

(D.L. Chugh)  
AR- cum- P S

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master