

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7589/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2007 in
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CRLA No. 918/2003 of The

SHAIKH AKBAR JANI BASHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail
(For final disposal)

Date: 01/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. ATM.Rangaramanjum, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K.L.Sastry, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kr. Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call the matter on 15.02.2008.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master