

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7 5 8 9 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 0 1/ 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 in CR L A No. 91 8 / 2 0 0 3
of The
HIGH COUR T OF A.P AT HYD E R A B A D)

SHAI K H AK B A R JANI BAS H A & ANR. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STA T E OF ANDH R A P R A D E S H Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail

Date: 15 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PAS A Y A T
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. SATHA S I V A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. ATM. Rangacharinuja m, Sr. adv.
Mr. K. L. S a stry, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kum a r Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Ka mes hw a r a n, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Bha r athi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call after three weeks.

It is stated that out of six months sentence imposed, the
petitioners have already undergone custody for more than 4½ months.
Considering this fact we direct release of the petitioners on bail in the
sum of Rs. 10, 0 0 0 /- (Rupees Ten thousand only) with two sureties of
the like amount to he satisfaction of learned Sessions Judge, Guntur in
Sessions Case No. 25 / S / 2 0 0 3 .

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master